
Ms. Angela Calvillo 
Clerk of the Board 
Board of Supervisors 
City Hall 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

February 27, 2015 
! ~ r i. 

Subject: Modification No. 1 to International Terminal Equipment Maintenance and Operating 
Agreement No. 12-0064 between San Francisco Terminal Equipment Company, LLC and 
the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission 

Dear Ms. Calvillo: 

Pursuant to Section 9 .118 of the City Charter, I am forwarding for the Board of Supervisors' approval 
Modification No. 1 to International Terminal Equipment Maintenance and Operating Agreement 
No. 12-0064 ("Agreement") and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its 
Airport Commission and San Francisco Terminal Equipment Company, LLC ("SFOTEC"). 

This Modification No. 1 increases the total funding by $3,000,000 for vendor services to support the 
Airport Patron Assistance and Document Verification Services for a new total not to exceed amount of 
$21,000,000 for the remainder of the Agreement Term. 

The following is a list of accompanying documents (five sets): 

• Board of Supervisors Resolution; 
• Ethics Forms SFEC-126; 
• Approved Airport Commission Resolution No. 15-0006 and accompanying Director's 

Memorandum; and 
• A copy of Agreement Modification No. 1 approved as to form by the City Attorney's Office. 

You may contact Teresa Rivor of Airport Aviation Management, at (650) 821-4525, regarding this 
matter. 

Enclosures 

cc: Teresa Rivor, Aviation Management 

AlllPOllT COMMISSION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

EDWIN M. LEE 

MAYOR 
LARRY MAZZOLA 

PRESIDENT 

LINDA S. CRAYTON 

VICE PRESIDENT 

Very truly yours, 

( J e n Caramatti 

~,Jssion Secretary 

ELEANOR JOHNS RICHARD J. GUGGENHIME PETER A. STERN JOHN L. MARTIN 

AIRPORT DIRECTOR 

Post Office Box 8097 San Francisco, California 94128 Tel 650.821.5000 Fax 650.821.5005 www.flysfo.com 


